

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20393 Version: 0 Name: rental of heavy equipment for 2020 Annual Road

Program

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/24/2020 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: 3/30/2020 Final action: 4/6/2020

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$136,750.00 within the 2020 Special Road and Bridge Fund, to cover

the cost of rental of heavy equipment necessary to complete the 2020 Annual Road Program.

Sponsors: Jalen Anderson

Indexes: ANNUAL ROAD PROGRAM, RENTAL EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL ROAD & BRIDGE FUND,

TRANSFERRING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20393bu.pdf, 2. 20393adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2020	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
4/6/2020	0	Public Works Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
4/6/2020	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
3/31/2020	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/30/2020	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$136,750.00 within the 2020 Special Road and Bridge Fund, to cover the cost of rental of heavy equipment necessary to complete the 2020 Annual Road Program.

RESOLUTION NO. 20393, March 30, 2020

INTRODUCED BY Jalen Anderson, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department has a need to rent heavy equipment from existing term and supply vendors to complete the 2020 Annual Road Program; and,

WHEREAS, due to capturing and storing recycled asphalt millings from the road program last

File #: 20393, Version: 0			
season, the Public Works Depa	artment has experienced savings in	its budgete	ed account for rock; and
	ssary to place the funds necessary	for the renta	al in the proper spending
account; now therefore,			
BE IT RESOLVED by the Cou	nty Legislature of Jackson County,	Missouri, th	nat the following transfer
be and hereby is made:			
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>
Special Road & Bridge Fund			
Road & Bridge Maintenance			
004-1506	57440- Rock	\$136,750	
004-1506	56670- Rent- Miscellaneous		\$136,750
Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	n shall be effective immediately up	on its pass	age by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			

Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

File #: 20393, Version: 0								
Certific	cate of Passa	ge						
			ned resolution, R ne Jackson Count					
	Yeas	8	Nay	/s	0			
	Abstaining _	0	Absent	1				
Date	Mary Jo Spin	o, Clerk of Le	gislature			_		
Funds	sufficient for	this transfer a	re available from t	the soui	rce indicate	ed below.		
ACCO	UNT NUMBE	R: 004	1506 57440					
ACCO	UNT TITLE:	Special Road	I & Bridge Fund					
		Road 8	& Bridge Maintena	ance				
		Rock						
NOT T	O EXCEED:	\$136,750.00						
 Date	Chief Adminis	strative Office	r					